
Minutes for Working Group C37.30.3 
San Diego, CA 
September, 2015 
 
The WG met for three sessions on Monday 9/21/2015, during this time the standard was worked on. 
 

 Greeting and Introduction 
 The Following member was removed from WG 

o Rich York,   
 23 attended at least of the three meetings 

o 12 working members 
o 1 Excused member 

o 11 guests  
 Old Business: 

 
o Par Extension, Par extension was denied. Par extension will be submitted duringS16 

Meeting 
o Magnetizing Table, and calculation to obtain VA rating (5.12.6); working group agreed 

not to include the tables. 
o Nameplate section; was reviewed and corrected 
o Chapters 7 and 8 was review 
o Fault making rating, IEEE-1247 section 5.4.3 was reviewed and added 

 
 

 
 New Business  

All members have been asked to review the document and provide feedback, before 
submitting for MEC, by end of calendar year 2015. 

o Pete Meyers- Magnetizing Table, and calculation to obtain VA rating (5.12.6) 
o Kyle Stechschulte- Review against C37.100.1 -2015 D2.1 for alignment 
o David McMullen, Danny Hoss- Bibliography (Annex B),  

 
 

  
 

 Adjournment  
 

By: Danny Hoss, Chair C37.30.3 

  



Last First email Organization 
F15 

M
/G

 

Baskin Jerry jbaski@federalpacific.com Federal Pacific P G 
Blake Jacob jwblake@hubble.com Hubbell Power P M 
Bodea Sever sever.p.bodea@ca.abb.com ABB Inc. P G 
Carfi Landi  RPM Electric P G 
Donahue Steven sdonahue@royalswitchgear.com Royal Switch Gear P G 
Dorsey Glenn glenn.dorsey@siemens.com Siemens Industry, Inc P M 
Elizondo Rodolfo rodolfo.elizondo@us.abb.com ABB Inc. P G 
Hall John jthall@tva.gov TVA P M 
Harless Ken ken.harless@ieee.org Pascor Atlantic P M 
Haynes Gary gary.haynes@us.abb.com ABB Inc. P M 
Hoss Danny d.hoss@southernstatesllc.com Southern States P M 
Houston James jehousto@southernco.com Southern Company P M 
Hurst Bill bill.hurst@alstom.com Alstom P M 
Jasinski Joe jjasinski@itctransco,com ITC Holding Corp. P G 
Kohler Thomas tkohler@ameren.com Ameren P G 
Kowalik Peter petek@cleavelandprice.com Cleaveland Price P M 
Li Eric ericqian.li@powertechlabs.com Power Tech Labs P G 
McMullen David dlmcmull@southernco.com Southern Company E M 
Meyer Peter peter.meyer@sandc.com S & C Electric P M 
Reigart Carl creigart@ieee.org Hubbell Power P M 
Sharma Devki devkisharma@ieee.org Consultant/ Entergy P G 
Stechschulte Kyle kdstechschulte@aep.com AEP P M 
Stone David dtstone@ieee.org DTS Technical Services P G 

Yerges Alan 
alan.yerges@cooperindustries.co
m Eaton's Cooper Power P G 

Total    24 24 
 

 


